

Control Number: 46501



Item Number: 15

Addendum StartPage: 0

Orbit Systems, Inc. 1302 Airline North Rosharon TX 77583 281-369-2041 RECEIVED
2017 JUN 12 AM 9: 37
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
FILLING CLERK

June 5, 2017

Public Utility Commission of Texas Central Records 1701 N Congress Avenue P. O. Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326

RE: Docket No. 46501 – Application of Orbit Systems, Inc. to amend a Water Certificate of Convenience and Necessity, CCN No. 11982

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is a request to further abate proceedings for Docket No. 46501 until related engineering plan review submittal is approved by TCEQ. It is expected to be reviewed and approved by TCEQ within 90 days (September 5, 2017). Commission Staff supports this request.

Please contact me if you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

Peggy Paul, President Orbit Systems, Inc.

15